Yale University Library
Manuscripts and Archives

Guide to the Family Equality Council Records

MS 2000

compiled by Matthew Gorham and Christine Connolly
September 2014

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Last exported at 3:47 a.m. on Tuesday, March 18th, 2025


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Family Equality Council records

MS 2000
Table of Contents
COLIECHION OVEIVIEW ..evvvinriereriierieetertenteeteete st et etesee e st eaeesaeesreees e st e s bt et e saeesreeaneemeesaeesneemeesaeesneemnesanesneennesmnesneennesanene 3
Requesting INSEITICHIONS ...ciiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s b s s sab e s s ab s s sab e e s s bb e e e s aaae s snae e s 3
Administrative INFOIMATION ....cevevuiiriiriirietiriertet ettt ettt et et e st e st et e s st e st e st e mee st e st eanesseenseemnesseeseemneenneneennees 4
Immediate SOUICE Of ACQUISILION ..eevveeererterreereritereereete st et et sees e e te st e sreeresaeesreesreemnesreesreemeesaeesneemnesmeesneennesmnesaeens 4
CoNAitiONS GOVEITUIZ ACCESS ..verveeureruerreerrerirerseesreetestessesreseesseesesseesseesseseesseesesssesseessessesseessessesneesnesssesneesneesnesnes 4
Conditions GOVEIMUINE USE ....eoueerirriirierieitirienteestertesteeteetesteereeee st e reeeesaeesseestesaeesreemnesmeesreensesmnesreensesmnesueessesnnerns 4
Preferred CITATIOI ..eeoververeeiietereete ettt sttt ettt st e st e e st e s st e et saee s ae e aesaeesaeereemaesmeesbeemnesmeesneemnesmeesneemnennne 4
REIAted MALETIALS ...uveveiiiriiriiiieeteree ettt sttt sttt ettt ee e st e et e e st e s re e e e s st e b e e e e st e s reenesaeesre e ne e e e nnes 4
Biographical / HISTOTICAL ...cecveeouirierieiiirierieeteete ettt ettt sttt st r e st st e sn e e me e st e reemnesaeesreennesmnesneenneens 4
SCOPE ANA COMEEIIES ...uviurieeenrieeiriteteetteree et e et e bt e et et e e st e st e e e s st e st e aesse e st e st emee st e st e saesseesneemneemeesneesneemnesneenneennenns 4
ATTANZEINICIIT ..euviiiiiiiiitiiitieit ettt sttt et a e st e st et e e bt e st s e s aa e e aaesabeesab e e aaesabe e sabe e bt e e bseeabeesaa s e aaeeasaesabeesanesansesnnaennn 5
COLIECHION COMEEIILS ..euverueererrerieerteetertesteereetesreeteeee st esaesaee st e st eeesaeesneeseesaeesae e et saeesmeemneemeesmeenseemnesneeneemnesaeenneennennes 6

S (e tre BT b el s T RS o s L 20



Family Equality Council records
MS 2000

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY: Manuscripts and Archives
Yale University Library
P.O.Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

CALL NUMBER: MS 2000
CREATOR: Family Equality Council
TITLE: Family Equality Council records
DATES: 1977-2014
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 11linear feet (23 boxes)

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 15 Gigabytes 2 3.5 floppy disks, 5 DVD-Rs, 6 CD-Rs, 2 optical drives (15
gigabytes)

LANGUAGE: English

SUMMARY: This collection consists of the records of Family Equality Council, a national
advocacy organization for lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer
(LGBTQ) parents, guardians, and allies. Materials in the collection consist
of correspondence, annual and quarterly reports, articles and clippings,
board of directors records, event records, financial and fundraising records,
publications, subject files, and electronic files. The collection is particularly
strong both for its documentation of the group’s activism and advocacy
efforts, as well as its efforts to provide community for and document the
everyday lives and experiences of LGBTQ families.

ONLINE FINDING AID: To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://
hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.2000

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/
mssa.ms.2000.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box
f. folder
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Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition
The materials were the gift of Family Equality Council, 2014.

Conditions Governing Access

The materials are open for research.

Original computer files may not be accessed due to their fragility. Researchers must consult access
copies.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright is retained by the creator(s) of this collection for unpublished works they have authored or
otherwise produced. After the lifetime of the creator(s) or until January 1, 2039 (date), whichever comes
first, copyright passes to Yale University. Copyright status for other collection materials is unknown.
Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that
allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public
domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility
for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation
Family Equality Council Records (MS 2000). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Related Materials

Related material: Rainbow Families Records (MS 2006).

Biographical / Historical

Family Equality Council is a national advocacy organization dedicated to securing equal rights for lesbian,
gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer (LGBTQ) parents, guardians, and allies. Family Equality Council has
its origins in the Gay Fathers Coalition, an organization founded in 1979. In 1986, the Gay Fathers Coalition
expanded to include lesbian mothers, prompting the group to rename itself the Gay and Lesbian Parents
Coalition International (GLPCI). In 1998, GLPCI changed its name to the Family Pride Coalition in order to
include bisexual and transgender parents among its members and constituents. In that same year, a group
of youth who had been involved with Family Pride Coalition established a separate advocacy organization
for the children of LGBTQ parents, Children of Lesbians and Gays Everywhere (COLAGE). In 2007, the
Family Pride Coalition merged with Rainbow Families, and in that same year renamed itself again as Family
Equality Council. Later, the group dropped Council from its name, becoming Family Equality in 2018.

Scope and Contents

This collection consists of the records of Family Equality Council, a national advocacy organization

for lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer (LGBTQ) parents, guardians, and allies. Materials in

the collection consist of correspondence, annual and quarterly reports, articles and clippings, board of
directors records, event records, financial and fundraising records, publications, subject files, and electronic
files. The collection is particularly strong both for its documentation of the group’s activism and advocacy
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efforts, as well as its efforts to provide community for and document the everyday lives and experiences of
LGBTQ families.

Correspondence in the collection consists primarily of communication between board members and staff
of Family Equality Council, as well as outgoing correspondence to supporters and constituents. Annual and
quarterly reports provide the most extensive documentation of the organization’s activism and advocacy
efforts. Audiovisual materials in the collection consist of a copy of “Proud Families,” an educational
recording produced by Family Equality Council as a resource for LGBTQ parents. The Board of Directors
records provide extensive documentation of the organization’s development and evolution, including its
expansion and merger with Rainbow Families, as well as its many organizational name changes.

Event records primarily document Provincetown Family Week, an annual vacation gathering for LGBTQ
families in Provincetown, Massachusetts. This event, sponsored by Family Equality Council, provides
LGBTQ parents and their children with opportunities to gather, socialize, and network with one another.
The success of this event prompted Family Equality Council to sponsor similar events in other parts of
the country, such as Family Pride in the Desert and Saugatuck Family Week, which are also documented

in these records. Other event records document conferences organized by Family Equality Council, as
well as the organization’s participation in the Millenium March on Washington in 2000. Financial and
fundraising records consist of budgets and financial reports, as well as grant applications and donor files.
Newsletters in the collection provide further documentation of Family Equality Council’s activism and
advocacy efforts, and also more generally document the experiences of and issues faced by LGBTQ families
from the 1980s through the early years of the twenty-first century. Publications consist of educational
books and pamphlets produced by Family Equality Council for LGBTQ parents and their children. These
cover a variety of issues, including healthcare access, schools and educational issues, and childrens’ books
for LGBTQ families. Subject files consist of an assortment of materials related to Family Equality Council’s
mission and activities.

Electronic files consist mainly of videos, photographs, and promotional material for conferences and
Provincetown Family Week. Dates for electronic material were taken from the media labels, which were
created by the Family Equality Council.

Arrangement

The materials are arranged according to document type.
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Collection Contents

b.1,f.1-3

b.1,f. 4

b.1, f.5-11

b.1,f.12-14

b.1-A, f.1-2
b.1-A,f.3-5
b.1-B, f.1-4

b.1-B, f.5-6

b.2,f.1-2

b.2,f.3-6

b.3,f.1-6

b.4,f.1-7

b.4,f.8
b.4,f.9

b. 21

b.5,f.1-2

b.5, f.3-4

b.5,f.5

Correspondence
1984,1989-1994
1997-2004

Annual and quarterly reports

Annual reports
Missing 1994-2000 and 2004.

Quarterly reports
Articles and clippings
General
1982-1999
2001-2007
2001-2007
Family Equality Council press clippings
Board of Directors records
Correspondence
Meeting agendas and minutes

1988-2001
Missing 1993 and 1995-1997.

2002-2004

2005-2014
Missing 2005 and 2009-2011.

Recruitment
Training materials
Scrapbook
Event records
General
Conferences
1984-1986

1988
English
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1984, 1989-1994

1997-2004

1994-2011

1988-1989, 1991

1982-1999
2001-2007
2001-2007

1989-2008

1989-1992

1988-2001

2002-2004

2005-2014

2001,2004
2008

Circa 2012

1990-2013

1984-1986

1988



b.5,f. 6-8
b.5,f.9-10

b.28

b. 31

b.32

b.33

Family Equality Council records

Conferences (continued)

MS 2000
1990-1992 1990-1992
2005-2006 2005-2006
Family Equality Council Rainbow Families Conference children’s
activities and programming planning
2014-M-062-0006
1DVD-R (2.34 megabytes)
As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access
This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and
access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken
during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital
Accessioning Support Service.
Family Equality Council programming ages 3-8 years old 2008 January 30

2014-M-062-0009
1CD-R (2.34 megabytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and
access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken
during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital
Accessioning Support Service.

National Awards Dinner video 2005
2014-M-062-0010

1CD-R 00:03:02 Duration (HH:MM:SS.mmm) (120 megabytes)

[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0010

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and
access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken
during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital
Accessioning Support Service.

Rainbow Families 15th Annual Conference photographs by Anne 2010
Hodson

2014-M-062-0011

1DVD-R (1gigabyte)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and
access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken
during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital
Accessioning Support Service.
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Conferences (continued)

b.24 Rainbow Families Conference 15th annual uncut video by Anne 2010

Hodson.

2014-M-062-0015

1DVD-R 00:14:48 Duration (HH:MM:SS.mmm) (3.7 gigabytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital

access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and

Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital

Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and

access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken

during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital

Accessioning Support Service.
b.35 Rainbow Families conference photographs 2011

2014-M-062-0013

1DVD-R (674 megabytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital

access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and

Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital

Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and

access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken

during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital

Accessioning Support Service.

Provincetown Family Week

Program guides
b.6,f.1-2 2003-2010 2003-2010
b.7, f.1 2011-2013 2011-2013
b.7,f.2 Family Week 2002 event information 2002

Family Week 2005
b.7f.3 Eventinformatiom 2005
b.7, f. 4-5 Report 2005-2006
b.26 Family Week brochures, information pamphlets 2007

2014-M-062-0004
1CD-R (229 megabytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and
access. For more information on the DASS and the actions taken
during its accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital
Accessioning Support Service.

b.7,f.6 Family Week 2008 event information 2008

Family Week 2009
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Provincetown Family Week > Family Week 2009 (continued)
b.8,f.1-3 Planning 2008-2009
b. 8, f. 4-5 Event information 2009
Family Week 2010
b.8,f. 6-7 Planning 2009-2010
b.9,f.1 Report 2010-20M

Family Week 2011
b.9,f.2-3 Family Week 2011 event information 2011

b.27 Family Week slideshow 201
2014-M-062-0005
1CD-R (518 megabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0005

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be
used. Digital access copies must be provided for use. Contact
Manuscripts and Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to
request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University
Digital Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for
preservation and access. For more information on the DASS and
the actions taken during its accessioning work, click here: Born
Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning Support Service.

b.29 Family Week short "The Other 51 Weeks” 20M
2014-M-062-0007
1DVD-R 00:01:53 Duration (HH:MM:SS.mmm) (518 megabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0007

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be
used. Digital access copies must be provided for use. Contact
Manuscripts and Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to
request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University
Digital Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for
preservation and access. For more information on the DASS and
the actions taken during its accessioning work, click here: Born
Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning Support Service.

Family Week 2012

b.9,f.4 Family Week 2012 event information 2012
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b.36

b.9,f.5

b.9 f.6

b.9,f.7-9
b.10,f.1-2
b.10,f.3
b.10,f. 4
b.10, .5

b.25

b.34
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Provincetown Family Week > Family Week 2012 (continued)
Family Week "Outspoken Generation” panel 2012
2014-M-062-0014
1DVD-R 00:14:12 Duration (HH:MM:SS.mmm) (3.8 gigabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0014
As a preservation measure, original materials may not be
used. Digital access copies must be provided for use. Contact
Manuscripts and Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to
request access
This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University
Digital Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for
preservation and access. For more information on the DASS and
the actions taken during its accessioning work, click here: Born
Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning Support Service.
Photographs 1995-2004
Proclamation from the Town of Provincetown 2013
Family Pride in the Desert
Event information 2003,2005
Planning 2009-2010
Program guides 2007-2010
Sponsorship and advertising opportunities 2006
Family Camp Weekend planning and event information 2008
Family Equality Council Conference 2010
2014-M-062-0003
1CD-R (722 megabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0003
As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital access
copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access.
This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and access.
For more information on the DASS and the actions taken during its
accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning
Support Service.
Family Pride Coalition National dinner concert video 2005 October

2014-M-062-0012
1DVD-R 00:13:51 Duration (HH:MM:SS.mmm) (1gigabyte)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0012

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital access
copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and access.
For more information on the DASS and the actions taken during its
accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning

Support Service.
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b.10,f. 6
b.10,f.7

b.10,f. 8

b.10,f.9

b.10,f.10
b.10,f. 11
b.10, f.12
b.10, f.13
b.10, f. 14

b.10, f.15

b.10, f.16
b.10, f.17
b.10, f.18
b.11, .1
b.11,f.2
b.11,f.3
b.11,f. 4
b.11,f.5
b.11,f.6
b.11,f.7
b.11,f.8
b.11,f.9
b.11,f.10
b.11, f. 11
b.11,f.12
b.11,f.13
b.11,f.14

b.11,f.15

Millenium March on Washington photographs

Saugutuck Family Week photographs

Texas Pride photographs

Financial and fundraising records

Budgets and reports
Budget proposal

Budget records

Corporate sponsorship opportunities

Donor form letter

Donor report

Fundraising plan

Grants
ADC Foundation
American Express
Ameriprise Foundation
Arcus Foundation

Astraea

Babson Charitable Foundation

Bazinet

Ben and Jerry’s

Beverly Foundation
The Boston Foundation
Boston Scientific

Bush Foundation
Calamus Foundation
Carolyn Foundation

Chicago Resource Center

Community Solutions Fund

Curtis L. Carlson Family Foundation

Dairy Queen Foundation

Page 11 of 20

Family Equality Council records
MS 2000

2000
2002-2003

2002-2003

1988-1992
2002
2004
2005
Circa 1990
2002

2002

2005-2007
1999

2007
2000-2009
2006

2007
2004-2007
1998

2008

2008

2003
2005-2006
2009
2002-2005
1989
2003-2006
2006 December

2006



b.11,f.16
b.11,f.17
b.11,f.18
b.11, .19
b.11,f.20
b.11, f. 21
b.11,f.22
b.11,f.23
b.12,f.1
b.12,f.2
b.12,f.3
b.12,f. 4
b.12,f.5
b.12,f.6
b.12,f.7
b.12,f.8
b.12,f.9
b.12,f.10
b.12,f.11
b.12,f.12
b.12,f.13
b.12,f.14
b.12,f.15
b.12,f.16
b.12,f.17
b.12,f.18
b.12,f.19
b.12,f.20
b.12,f.21

b.12,f.22

Grants (continued)

Family Equality Council records

MS 2000

David Geffen Foundation 1998-2005
Dayton Hudson Foundation 1999
Duluth-Superior Area Community Foundation 2007
Educational Foundation of America 2012

First Universalist Church 1997
General Mills 2006-2012
Gill Foundation 2010

GLC Action Committee 1997
Habib, Alex and Mark Hostetter 2010
Headwaters Fund 1997-2009
Herb Block Foundation 2012

Hugh J. Andersen Foundation 2005-2011
James R. Thorpe Foundation 2003-2008
Jay and Rose Phillips Foundation Circa 2006
McKnight Foundation 2005-2009
Minneapolis Foundation 2006

New Beginning Initiative (NBI) 2010

Otto Bremmer Foundation 2006
Philanthrofund 2005
Presbyterian Committee on the Self-Developpment of People 1996
Provincetown Visitors Service Board 2005-2006
RBC Dain Rauscher Foundation 2006
Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi, LLP 2006
Rockcares Foundation 2000-2006
St. Paul Travellers 2006
School Grant Resources Circa2000
Star Tribune Foundation 2006
Streisand Foundation 1999-2007
Supervalu 2006
Target 2001
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Grants (continued)
b.12,f.23 Women’s Foundation of Minnesota 2011
b.12,f. 24 Unidentified grant proposals 1989,1996
Newsletters and publications
Newsletters
b.12,f. 25 "The Family Tree” Newsletter 1998-2006
English
b.12,f. 26 ”IGFC Daddy’s Diary” newsletter Circa1980
English
b.13,f.1 GFCI (Gay Fathers Coalition International) Network and GLPCI (Gay 1984-1986,
and Lesbian Parents Coalition International) Network 1988-1998
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library(@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.13,f. 2-3 "GLPCI Parents’ Network e-Newsletter” 1997-1998
English
b.13,f. 4 "Growing Generations Newsletter” 2004
English
Publications
b.13,f.5 General 1998
b.13,f. 6 Pamphlets and fliers 1992-2007
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.30 Paid public service announcements with non-profits recordings 2001 March
2014-M-062-0008
1CD-R (11 megabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0008
As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access
b.13,f.7 ”A Bibliography on Gays and Lesbians and Their Families” 1990
English
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.13,f.8 “"Books for Children of Gay and Lesbian Parents” 1991
English
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.13,f.9 "Focus on My Family: A Queerspawn Anthology” Circa 2000

English
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Publications (continued)
b.13,f.10 “Involved, Invisible, Ignored: The Experiences of Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual 2008
and Transgender Parents and their Children in our Nation’s K-12
Schools”
English
b.13,f. 11 "My Family Loves Me” Circa 2000
English
b.13,f.12 "Opening Doors: Lesbian and Gay Parents and Schools” 2004
English
b.13,f.13 "Opening More Doors: Creating Policy Change to Include Our Families” 2003
English
b.13,f.14 "Outspoken Families: Speaker’s Toolkit” Circa 2005
English
b.13,f.15 "Promising Practices: The Toolkit for LGBT Family Groups” Circa 2009
English
b.23 Proud Families audio CD 2007
2014-M-062-0016
1CD-R 1CD-R (673 megabytes)
[Aviary] 2014-M-062-0016
As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital
access copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and
Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access
b.13,f.16 "Talking to Children about Our Families” Circa 2000
English
b.13,f.17 "Where to Start, What to Ask: A Guide for LGBT People Choosing 2014
Healthcare Plans”
English
Subject files
b.14, f.1 Adoption and foster care legislation 2005-2009
b.14,f.2 Adoption booklet 2001
b.14,f. 3 Adoption research 2003-2009
b.14,f. 4 Advertising materials Circa1985
Advocacy
b.14,f.5 Communications 2004
b.14,f. 6 Lobbying 2004
b.15, .1 Affirmative Action 1992
b.15,f.2 Anti-adoption and foster care initiatives 2006
b.15,f.3 Baby Z case 1999
b.15,f. 4 "Blue Print” draft 2000
English

Page 14 of 20


https://yalemssa.aviaryplatform.com/r/js9h41k65b
mailto:beinecke.library@yale.edu?subject=Digital%20Copy%20Request:%20[Preservica]%202014-M-062-0016.

b.15,f.5
b.15,f.6
b.15,f.7
b.15,f.8
b.15,f.9
b.15,f.10
b.15, f. 11
b.15,f.12
b.15,f.13
b.15,f.14
b.15,f.15
b.15,f.16
b.15,f.17
b.16,f.1
b.16,f.2
b.16,f.3
b.16,f. 4

b.16,f.5

b.16,f. 6
b.16,f.7
b.16,f.8
b.16,f.9
b.16,f.10

b.16,f. 11

Boy Scouts readings

Chrisler, Jennifer

Clark, Don

Coming out for LGBT parents
Community education
Conference planning guidelines
Considering parenthood
Co-parenting

Corporate anti-gay stuff
Development overview

Donor rules and regulations
Education initiatives

Educational material for the Board
Elections

Evan B. Donaldson Adoption Institute
Events calendar

Faith/religion

"Families All Matter Book Project”
English

Family drawing contest

Family Pride Coalition guidebook

Family Pride Coalition (FPC) local parent group list

Family Pride information for parents
Foster care

Franken, Al
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2001

2005
1977-1979
1998-1999
2004

1992

Circa 2000
Circa 2000
1997-2005
2005
2004-2009
2004
2002-2004
2003-2004
2005
2007
1996-2006
2006
2000
2002

1999

2001
1997-2006
2013



b.22

b.22

b.16,f.12

b.16,f.13
b.16,f.14
b.16,f.15

b.16,f.16

b.16, .17

b.16,f.18
b.16,f.19
b.16,f.20
b.16,f. 21

b.16, f. 22

b.16, f. 23

Family Equality Council records
MS 2000

Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition International (GLPCI) mailing list back-up 1992 May 1
1of2

2014-M-062-0001

13.5_floppy._disk (14 kilobytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital access
copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and access.
For more information on the DASS and the actions taken during its
accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning
Support Service.

Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition International (GLPCI) mailing list back-up 1992
2 of 2; zip code region lists

2014-M-062-0002

13.5_floppy _disk (75 megabytes)

As a preservation measure, original materials may not be used. Digital access
copies must be provided for use. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access

This material was imaged or captured by the Yale University Digital
Accessioning Support Service (DASS) in 2017 for preservation and access.
For more information on the DASS and the actions taken during its
accessioning work, click here: Born Digital (@ Yale: Digital Accessioning
Support Service.

Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition International (GLPCI) local chapters 1991
mailing list

Gay Community Center of the District of Columbia Circa 1985
Gay dads research 1989-1995
Gay Fathers of Toronto Circa1990
"Gay Parent’s Support Package” Circa 1980
English

"Gays and Lesbians on the Continuum of Human Expression” 1992
English

Hate crimes 1998-circa 2004
Hate mail 1990-2008
Hispanic LGBT families 2003
Hollingsworth v. Perry 2013
"House Party Handbook” Undated
English

Interfaith service for Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition International 1992
(GLPCI)
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b.16,f. 24 “International Coordination for Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition Circa1990
International (GLPCI): Ten Year Plan”
English
b.16,f. 25 "International Family Equality Day Network Annual Report” 2013
English
b.16,f. 26 Internship programs 2006
b.16,f. 27 "Just for Us” newsletter 1991-1992
English
b.17,f.1 Lambda Legal 1998-2005
b.17,f.2 Let California Ring 2007
b.17,f.3 Lewis vs. Harris amicus brief 2010
b.17,f. 4-5 LGBT families and schools 2004
LGBT youth
b.17,f. 6 Curriculum 1999
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.17,f.7 Elementary-aged 2005
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.17,f. 8 Facts/information 2002-2003
b.17,f.9 Health issues 2000-2002
b.17,f.10 Montgomery County schools 2004-2005
A copy of this material is available in digital form from
Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at
beinecke.library@yale.edu to request access to the digital copy.
b.17,f. 11 Sexual myths 2003
b.17,f.12 Violence/bullying 1999-2002
b.17,f.13 Local LGBT parenting groups 2004
b.17,f.14 Love Makes a Family calendar 1999
b.17,f.15 Mailing list survey 1990
b.18, f.1 Making Room in the Circle: Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Families in 2005
Early Childhood Settings
b.18,f.2 Marriage 1996-2006

b.18,f.3 Media contacts 1998
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b.18,f.4-5
b.18,f. 6

b.18,f.7

b.18,f.8

b.18,f.9

b.19,f.1

b.19,f.2
b.19,f.3
b.19,f. 4
b.19,f.5
b.19,f. 6

b.19,f.7

b.19,f.8
b.19,f.9
b.19,f.10
b.19,f. 11
b.19,f.12
b.19,f.13

b.19,f.14

b.19,f.15
b.19,f.16
b.19,f.17
b.19,f.18

b.19,f.19

b.19,f.20

Membership

Mission and objectives, Family Pride Coalition
Mountaintop Meadow Summer Camp
Movement Advancement Project reports

2009
English

2010
English

2011
English

Name change to Family Pride Coalition
Name change to Family Equality Council
National chapters/regional coordinators
National media relations coordinator
Organizational support

"Qut in 50 States”
English

Outspoken Families”
Parents at Last book
People/group information

Personal stories

PFLAG (Parents, Family and Friends of Lesbians and Gays)

Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts

"Policy and Public Affairs Plan”
English

Political readings
Presidential Citizens Award
Press releases

Program calendar

"Program Goals and Highlights”
English

"Program Plan”
English
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1989-1990
Circa 2005
Circa 2000
2009
2010
2011
1998
Circa 2008
1991
Circa 1989
1997
2007
2005-2006
1998
1995
1997-2005

1996,2002-2003
2006

2002

2002-2003
20M
1992-1993
2005

2008

2004



b.19, f. 21

b.20, f.1

b.20,f.2

b.20,f.3

b.20,f. 4

b.20,f.5

b. 20, f. 6-8
b.20,f.9
b.20, .10

b.20,f. 11

b.20,f.12
b.20, .13
b.20,f.14
b.20,f.15
b.20,f.16
b.20,f.17
b.20,f.18

b.20,f.19

b.20,f.20
b. 20, f. 21

b.20,f.22

b.20,f.23

Program planning

"Protecting Families”
English

"Protecting Our Partnerships”
English

Queer Youth in Crisis

"Real Solutions Community News”
English

Regional coordinator manual, Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition

International (GLPCI)
Regional coordinators
Relocation to Washington, D.C.
Resources for parents

"Rules of Financial Management”
English

San Francisco gay fathers exposed
Second parent adoption

Sevick v. Sandoval

Staff and board member contact lists
Statement of policy

Straight Spouse Network

Strategic planning

"Toolkit for a Family Lobby Day”
English

Transgender ally training
Transgender issues

Transgender resources

Voter project
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1994-2002

1999

1996-2001

1998

1997

1988

1989-1991
2001
Circa 2000

2010

Circa 1980
2001
2012
2000
1985
2001
2003

Undated

2005
2007

2003-2004,
undated

2003



Family Equality Council records
MS 2000

Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library’s online
catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and
listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Adoptive parents

Bisexuals -- United States

Families -- United States

Gay fathers

Gay men -- Legal status, laws, etc. -- United
States

Gay parents

Gay rights -- United States

Lesbian mothers

LGBTQ resource

Transgender people -- United States
Transsexuals -- United States

Genres / Formats

Born digital -- United States -- 21st century
Computer files

Corporate Bodies

COLAGE

Family Equality Council

Family Pride Coalition

Gay and Lesbian Parents Coalition International
Gay Fathers Coalition

Rainbow Families
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